
FIRST	NAME LAST	NAME BUSINESS	PHONE COMMITTEE	&	COUNCIL TERM EMAIL NOTES

1 Cindy Aguilar-Munoz 909	876-6300;	
909-580-5020 Middle	Grades	Ed.	Council 2025 caguilarmunoz@gmail.com;	cindy_aguilar-

munoz@cjusd.net
Completing	term	of	Lisa	Nakamura-Bruich,	who	
was	completing	term	of	Dr.	Camille	Johnson

2 Sonya	 Balingit 909-794-8610 Urban	Education	Comm. 2024 sonya_balingit@redlands.k12.ca.us State	appointed

3 Cali Binks 909-797-0174	

ext.	5801

Superintendency	Council

&	Super.	Symposium	liaison	 2024 cali_binks@ycjusd.us Approved	by	Ted	Alejandre

4 Dana	 Carter 909-790-6192 Leadership	Development	Committee 2023 dana.carter.acsa@gmail.com;	
dana_carter@ycjusd.us	 Replacing	Michelle	Wavering,	who	has	retired.

5 Heather	 Conkle 760-955-3353	Ext.	21114 Secondary	Education	Council	 2025 	hconkle@vvuhsd.org Replacing	Dion	Clark's	term	expiring	in	June	
2022.	Clark	moved	to	another	job	category.

6 Carol Coburn 760-246-8611 Curric.	Instruc.	&

	Accountability	Council 2023 carol_coburn@aesd.net Finishing	term	of	Tasha	Lindsay-Doizan.	May	

have	own	3-year	term	starting	July	2023.

7 Donald English Office	909-386-2755;									
Cell	562-824-6677 Educational	Options	Council	 2023 donald.english@sbcss.net	 Finished	term	of	Dr.	Carr,	now	serving	own	3-

year	term

8 J.	Steve Garcia 909-418-6477;	
909-418-6478 Urban	Education	Comm. 2023	


state	
appointed

steve.garcia@omsd.net State	appointed

9 Christine Gianunzio 909-386-2704;	
909-386-2669 Legislative	Policy	Comm. 2024 christine.gianunzio@sbcss.net Replacing	term	of	Dr.	Fal	Asrani

10 Dr.	Heather	 Griggs (909)	336-4120 Small	School	Districts 2024 heather_griggs@rimsd.k12.ca.us Was	in	Oro	Grande	SD;	Now	in	Rim	of	the	World

11 Dr.	Antoine Hawkins 760-955-3201 Classified	Educational	Leaders

(CEL)	Council 2023 ahawkins@vvuhsd.org

12 Dr.	Ryan Rubio (909)	880-6856 Student	Services/

Special	Ed	Council 2025 ryan.rubio@sbcusd.k12.ca.us Replacing	Dr.	Alana	Hughes-Hunter

13 Dr.	Kiela	 Jimenez 909	580	5000 Career-Tech	Ed.	Council 2025 kielajimenez@gmail.com
Kiela	Jimenez	had	replaced	the	term	of	Ed	

D'Souza,expiring	2022.	She	is	now	serving	her	
own	3-year	term.	

14 Jean Joye 909-307-5300	ext	20308 Elementary	Education	Council		 2023 jean_joye@redlands.k12.ca.us Finishing	term	of	Mina	Blazy
15 Dr.	Barbara	 Kelley (909)	357-5800 Co-Administration	Comm. 2023 kellbl@fusd.net Completing	term	of	Felix	Jones

16 Dr.	Kimberly MacKinney 760-243-5884;	
909-915-4115 Region	12	WLN	head indefinite	 kmackinney@orogrande.org Not	a	state	CC.	R-12	only.

17 Adele McClain 760-240-4252;	
760-247-1505 	Adult	Ed.	Council	 2024 adele_mcclain@avusd.org

18 Dr.	Clarissa McNally 760	955-2530 Region	Rep:

Member	Services	Committee 2025 cmcnally@vvuhsd.org	

Dr.	McNally	had	finished	the	remaining	term	of	
Angela	Brantley,	expiring	2022.	Now		serving	

her	own	3-year	term.
19 Dr.	Cynthia Medeiros 562-544-3605 Retirement	Committee	 2023 dr.apple.cm@gmail.com retired	ACSA	Member

20 Dr.	Eric		 Mooney 909-580-5000;	
909-580-6541 Equity	Committee 2023 eric_mooney@cjusd.net Finished	term	of	Brown	in	2020,	now	has	own	

3-year	term

21 Dr.	Sandra Rodriguez 909-381-1123;	
909-384-1471

ACSA/CAPEA

(Rodriguez	is	ACSA	part)

state	
appointed sandra.rodriguez@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

CAPEA	members	will	be	

professors	of	education


	appointed	by	CAPEA.	The	ACSA	part	is	a	region	
person	accepted	by	State.

22 Dr.	Ramiro	 Rubalcaba 760-955-3201

	x	10239 Human	Resources	Council 2023 rrubalcaba@vvuhsd.org 	

23 Darcy Whitney 909	357-7600 Early	Education	Council	(new)

2022	
extended	
to	2025

(see	
notes)

darcyw@fusd.net
R-12	rep	to	serve	one	year	per	ACSA	to	stagger	
members.	She	will	be	reappointed	to	a	3	year	

term	in	July	2022.

24 Rick Wiersma 909-988-8511 Business	Services	Council 2022	 richard.wiersma@cjuhsd.net Extended	with	approval	from	State	ACSA
25 Mauricio Arellano 909-307-5300 Board	Liaison--Adult	Ed.	Council 2022? mauricio_arellano@redlands.k12.ca.us State	appointed
26 Dr.	Becky Sumbera 909-537-5000 ACSA/CAPEA
 2023 bsumbera@gmail.com State	appointed
27 Patricia Chavez 909-820-7700 Urban	Education	Comm. 2023 pchavez@rialto.k12.ca.us State	Appointed

mailto:sonya_balingit@redlands.k12.ca.us
mailto:lori_rhodes@redlands.k12.ca.us
mailto:dana.carter.acsa@gmail.com
mailto:dion.clark@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
mailto:donald.english@sbcss.net
mailto:steve.garcia@omsd.net
mailto:ahawkins@vvuhsd.org
mailto:jean_joye@redlands.k12.ca.us
mailto:kellbl@fusd.net
mailto:adele_mcclain@avusd.org
mailto:dr.apple.cm@gmail.com
mailto:eric_mooney@cjusd.net
mailto:sandra.rodriguez@sbcusd.k12.ca.us
mailto:rrubalcaba@vvuhsd.org
mailto:darcyw@fusd.net





